

# **Supervised Visitation Service Fee Schedule**

## **Standard Hourly Rate**

• Z	SVS chargers a rate of \$70.00 per hour for services rendered within designated service
а	ıreas
-:	St. Mary's County
-1	Hughesville
-:	Solomons
-/	And Lusby
Initials: _	

#### **Out-of-Area Rate**

- ZSVS chargers a rate of \$75.00 per hour for services provided outside of the designated service areas (2 hour minimum).
- Additionally, ZSVS charges an additional \$1.00 per mile for each mile beyond the 25 mile radius beyond the designated service areas.

Initials:
Sliding Scale
• A sliding scale rate may be provided at \$55.00 per hour anywhere in the Southern
Maryland area. Qualification for sliding scale is completely within the discretion of
ZSVS.
Additionally, ZSVS charges an additional \$1.50 per mile outside for each miles beyond
the 25 mile radius beyond the designated service area.
• Financial information with relevant documentation is required to determine if you qualify
including:
- Four most recent pay stubs
- Most recent tax return

- Public assistance documentation

- Bank statement (most recent)

**Court Documentation Preparation**: If ZSVS is subpoenaed to appear in court by either party, the following court related rates shall apply:

- Court Documentation Preparation: ZSVS charges a rate of \$\_\_\_\_ per hour which is
- capped at a maximum of \$400.00 for any court documentation preparation. for 8 hours (flat rate).
  - Court Testimony (if Subpoenaed): ZSVS charges a rate of \$100.00 per hour. A
    non-refundable deposit of 50% is due prior to the scheduled court date with the
    remaining balance must be paid upon completion of the testimony.

Initials:			

#### **Intake Assessments**

- ZSVS charges \$40.00 per intake meeting with each parent (custodial and non-custodial).
- A separate intake meeting with the child may be required at the discretion of the visitation monitor, based on the circumstances of the case.

### **Miscellaneous**

- There will be a \$30 no-show/cancellation fee applied to your balance if you do not cancel
  a visit with at least 24 hours notice. All cancellation requests shall be made in writing via
  email.
- All payments shall be made online through the ZSVS website/Quickbooks.
- ZSVS charges \$30 for monitored/peaceful exchange, paid by the parent/guardian picking up the child.

nitial	

Sign: _	
Date:_	

Your initials at each section and signature dictates that you fully understand the fees and other consents associated with services rendered by Zacher Supervised Visitation Services, LLC.